

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9066-9067/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in SA No. 727/1993 & SA No. 728/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

PAPPU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K.Sadhu Khan, Adv.  
Mr. R.S.Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to place on record the Deed of Partition (Exhibit D1) dated 1st May, 1978. He may do so within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master