

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24865-24866/2005

PAPPU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 07/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the Office Report that the unserved covers f
rom

respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6 had been received back with the endorsement 'party

refused', when the same was sent by registered post A.D. Therefore, the service

on the above-said respondents is complete in view of sub-rule (5) of Rule 9 of

Order V, C.P.C.

It is not clear from the Office Report as to whether the notice on the other respondents has been served or not. Office to state.

List again on 15.12.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd