

©ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay and extension of time and restoration
and setting aside an abatement and substitution of l.rs of the
deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 20/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Process the matter in accordance with rules.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar