

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Order dated 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 is recalled and the appeals are restored to its original numbers.

Two weeks' further time is granted to the appellants to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in Office Report dated 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2017.

Abatement is set aside, delay condoned and substitution allowed in respect of deceased respondent no.2 and 3 subject to curing the defects and also to take steps for service upon unserved respondents no.3 and 5 by the appellants within two weeks from today.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

New Delhi,  
November 6, 2017.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN(s) FOR RESTORATION, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING,  
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT, FOR EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 06-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. N.J. Ramchander, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeals are restored to  
its original numbers.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)