

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN(DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.132426/2017-APPLICATION FOR DECLARING 3RD APPELANT AS MAJOR
and IA No.132428/2017-APPLICATION FOR DECLARING 5TH AND 6TH
RESPONDENT AS MAJOR)

Date : 04-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 13246 & 13248 of 2017

IA Nos. 13246 & 13248 OF 2017 have been filed seeking leave for the appellant no. 3 and respondent nos. 5 & 6 to sue in their own rights as they have attained majority and for discharge of their next friend and guardian. In view of the averments made in the applications, applications are allowed.

Civil Appeal Nos. 4068-4069 of 2007

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has entered appearance for the third appellant on attaining majority.

Let notice issue to the 5th and 6th respondent.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER