

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await certificate of service qua respondent Nos.1(1) and 3 from the concerned High Court.

As regards respondent Nos.5 & 6, as per High Court report remark is to the effect "No such person". Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents within a period of four weeks. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with.

List the matter again on 22.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB