

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.N.J.Ram Chander, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per High Court report, respondent No.1(i) and 3 are not residing on the said addresses. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 24.09.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent Nos.5 & 6.

List the matter again on 24.01.2019.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH  
Registrar

SB