

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR  
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit, Adv.  
Mr. C.Adhikesavan, Adv.  
Mr. P.v.harikrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the parties pointed out that respondent no.3 herein, has expired.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks time to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.3.
3. List the matters after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)