

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ORS. & Lrs.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR  
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.  
Mr. C.Adhikesavan, Adv.  
Mr. P.V.Harikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Sandal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants that on account of death of the respondent no.3, application was filed for impleading the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.3. However, the same has not been listed, as certain objections have been raised by the Registry.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted two weeks' time to cure the objections as raised by the Registry.

List on 18.04.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)