

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 68090/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 68089/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 24-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C.adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. P.v.harikrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on Interlocutory Application Nos.68089 and 68090
of 2024, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)