

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 173074/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Date : 20-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C. Adikesavan, Adv.
Mr. P.v. Harikrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice immediately to the respondents. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has submitted that service be permitted to be effected on the respondents through dasti mode. Allowed. Let affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

List again on 04.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm