

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C.adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. Harikrishnan P.v, Adv.
Mr. C.kavin Ananth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1/1 and 2/1 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.3 has expired. As per Hon'ble Court's order dated 24.07.2024, notice was issued to proposed legal representative and the said notice has been served. It has been submitted by the Ld. counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr.G. Sivabalamurugan, Advocate-on-record that vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representative of deceased respondent No.3 has already been filed on 27.9.2024. Registry to verify and update the records.

List again on 29.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd