

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4068-4069/2007

PAPPU AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALIANNAN (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68090/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 68089/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V.Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Dr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C.Adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. Harikrishnan P.V, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Priya Pradhan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that as per information received, appellant No.2/Sekhar has expired.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to ascertain this fact and in case correct, to bring his legal heirs on record.

Adjourned to 18th March, 2026.(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER